

GROUP QUARTERLY RESULTS

<i>In RM million unless otherwise stated</i>	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	2018 YTD
Continuing operations					
Revenue	1,865.6	2,009.6	1,740.3	1,802.1	7,417.6
Operating profit	387.2	436.9	262.2	156.0	1,242.3
Share of results of associates	32.2	30.9	35.4	42.4	140.9
Share of results of joint ventures	(0.9)	(0.6)	(0.9)	(0.2)	(2.6)
Profit before interest and taxation	418.5	467.2	296.7	198.2	1,380.6
Interest income	17.6	16.8	13.8	23.7	71.9
Finance costs	(54.1)	(49.2)	(50.2)	(46.6)	(200.1)
Net foreign currency translation gain/(loss) on foreign currency denominated borrowings and deposits	68.1	188.1	170.4	(108.3)	318.3
Profit before taxation	450.1	622.9	430.7	67.0	1,570.7
Taxation	(106.4)	(97.3)	(76.1)	(54.2)	(334.0)
Profit from continuing operations	343.7	525.6	354.6	12.8	1,236.7
Discontinued operations					
Profit from discontinued operations	19.1	77.5	1,716.3	18.7	1,831.6
	362.8	603.1	2,070.9	31.5	3,068.3
Attributable to owners of the parent:					
From continuing operations	340.9	518.4	352.5	17.1	1,228.9
From discontinued operations	19.1	77.5	1,716.3	18.7	1,831.6
	360.0	595.9	2,068.8	35.8	3,060.5
Attributable to non-controlling interests	2.8	7.2	2.1	(4.3)	7.8
	362.8	603.1	2,070.9	31.5	3,068.3
Basic/Diluted earnings per share (sen)					
From continuing operations	5.43	8.25	5.61	0.27	19.56
From discontinued operations	0.30	1.23	27.31	0.30	29.14
Total	5.73	9.48	32.92	0.57	48.70
Profit before interest and taxation on segmental basis					
Continuing operations					
Plantation	305.6	340.9	238.3	125.3	1,010.1
Resource-based manufacturing	106.6	128.3	64.1	85.0	384.0
Other operations	1.8	1.9	0.2	0.7	4.6
	414.0	471.1	302.6	211.0	1,398.7
Unallocated corporate income/(expenses)	4.5	(3.9)	(5.9)	(12.8)	(18.1)
	418.5	467.2	296.7	198.2	1,380.6
Discontinued operations					
	35.7	103.0	57.0	-	195.7
	454.2	570.2	353.7	198.2	1,576.3